t_KTPA
2021-01-04 10:19:42
2021-01-04 12:49:20
2021-01-04 13:03:10
2021-01-04 14:08:46
2021-01-04 15:43:00
2021-01-04 15:52:40
2021-01-04 15:57:31
2021-01-04 16:00:43
2021-01-04 16:12:30
2021-01-04 18:00:08
2021-01-04 19:14:25
2021-01-04 22:07:42
2021-01-04 22:51:17

callsign
N370TP
EGS997
N1245L
N525DU
SWA634
SWA6916
N365EG
N100ED
GAJ909
LN989AW
N207AH
FFT9005
LBQ890

ac_type
C650
LJ45
Lj45
C525
B737
B737
C56X
GA6C
C750
LJ55
PRM1
A20N
ES50P

registration des_rwy

N370TP
NO9NJ
N1245L
N525DU
N717SA
N432WN
N365EG
N100ED
NS09UP
N98OAW
N207AH
N311FR
N899DX

O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
01R Arrival
01R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival
O1R Arrival

propulsion

L T S G S Y S S S

jet_type
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
CORPORATE
COMMERCIAL
CORPORATE

deviation_cause

Pilot request
Pilot request
Pilot request
Pilot request
FAA assigned
FAA assigned
Pilot request
Pilot request
Pilot request
FAA assigned
Pilot request
Pilot request
Pilot request



